delta-elektrogas. com
PCS
Proof of closure switch
for safety gas valves
EE170 – 0613
ELEKTROGAS – Scheda tecnica EE170 - 0613
 2-7
PCS

ELEKTROGAS – Scheda tecnica EE170 - 0613
 6-7
Ordering information
Tab.  2
 - PCS  6 -
- Pmax 500mbar
6   Pmax 6bar
PCS proof of closure switch
1 for  VMR0/1 EVRMNA0/1 EVRMNC0/1
3  “ VMR2/3 EVRMNA2/3 EVRMNC2/3
4 “ VMR35/4 EVRMNA35/4 EVRMNC35/4
6 “ VMR6  EVRMNA6 EVRMNC6
8 “ VMR7/8 EVRMNA7/8 EVRMNC7/8
9 “ VMR9  EVRMNA9 EVRMNC9
95 “ VMR93/95 EVRMNA93/95 EVRMNC93/95
98 “   EVRMNA98 EVRMNC98
910 “   EVRMNA910 EVRMNC910
912 “   EVRMNA912 EVRMNC912
M3 “ VMM20/25
M6 “ VMM32/40/50
HP “ VMH/VMP  (all models)
S “ SR/SL/ST
-  for air and non aggressive gases  (standard)
K for bio and coke gas
Examples:
PCS.9: closed position switch suitable for VMR9, EVRMNA9, EVRMNC9 (DN100)
6PCS.9: closed position switch suitable for EVRM6NA9, EVRM6NC9 (6 bar - DN100)
Standards and approvals
PCS switches comply with current European regulation regarding gaseous fuels, pressure
equipments and electrical items.
These products conform with the Gas Appliances Directive (2009/142/CE – ex 90/396/CE) and